
Americas Client Group
Our multilingual sales representatives are located in your region and can 
help you with client meetings, seminars, manager conference calls and 
general assistance.
US Toll Free: (800) 752 7149

2025

Miguel Rozensztroch
CEO—South/Central America &  
North America NRC 
T: (305) 530 6231  
C: (646) 337 8028 
miguel.rozensztroch@alliancebernstein.com

Darren Luckfield
Managing Director—NRC Division 
T: (305) 530 6265  
C: (305) 546 1414 
darren.luckfield@alliancebernstein.com

TELEPHONE CELL PHONE EMAIL ADDRESS LOCATION
US/NRC—NORTHEAST, CANADA
Regional Sales Manager Constantin Andreae (212) 969 6119 (917) 733 1515 constantin.andreae@alliancebernstein.com New York

Sales Associate Natalia Ochoa (305) 530 6234 natalia.ochoa@alliancebernstein.com  Miami

US/NRC—WEST COAST, ARIZONA 
Regional Sales Manager Eric Anderson (949) 363 1155 (949) 375 7029 eric.anderson@alliancebernstein.com Los Angeles

Sales Associate Jacobo Quan (305) 530 6229 jacobo.quan@alliancebernstein.com Miami

US/NRC—MIAMI, CARIBBEAN
Regional Sales Manager Claudio Rondolini (305) 530 6233 (305) 794 4421 claudio.rondolini@alliancebernstein.com Miami

Sales Associate Jacobo Quan (305) 530 6229 jacobo.quan@alliancebernstein.com Miami

US/NRC—MIAMI, PUERTO RICO, PANAMA
Regional Sales Manager Darren Luckfield (305) 530 6265 (305) 546 1414 darren.luckfield@alliancebernstein.com Miami

Sales Associate Natalia Ochoa (305) 530 6234 natalia.ochoa@alliancebernstein.com  Miami

MEXICO, VENEZUELA, US/NRC—TEXAS
Regional Sales Manager Oscar Zarazua 52 55 9171 1106 52 55 3200 9694 oscar.zarazua@alliancebernstein.com Mexico City, Mexico

Sales Associate Juan Ignacio Uribe Agudelo 56 22 364 4484 56 99 874 1046 juan.uribeagudelo@alliancebernstein.com Santiago, Chile

ANDES (COLOMBIA, CHILE, ECUADOR, PERU)
Regional Sales Manager Ignacio Fuenzalida Etcheverry 56 22 364 4448 56 98 527 1963 ignacio.fuenzalida@alliancebernstein.com Santiago, Chile

Sales Associate Juan Ignacio Uribe Agudelo 56 22 364 4484 56 99 874 1046 juan.uribeagudelo@alliancebernstein.com Santiago, Chile

BRAZIL
Regional Sales Manager  Ignacio Fuenzalida Etcheverry 56 22 364 4448 56 98 527 1963 ignacio.fuenzalida@alliancebernstein.com Santiago, Chile

Sales Associate Juan Ignacio Uribe Agudelo 56 22 364 4484 56 99 874 1046 juan.uribeagudelo@alliancebernstein.com Santiago, Chile

ARGENTINA, URUGUAY, PARAGUAY
Regional Sales Manager Diana Quesada Mihanovich 54 11 4872 8251 diana.quesada@alliancebernstein.com Buenos Aires, Argentina

Sales Associate Juan Ignacio Uribe Agudelo 56 22 364 4484 56 99 874 1046 juan.uribeagudelo@alliancebernstein.com Santiago, Chile

STRATEGIC RELATIONSHIPS
Director Thomas Johnston (305) 530 6266 (617) 671 8609 thomas.johnston@alliancebernstein.com Miami
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